
2024 SENIOR FMNP AGENCIES 
 

Adams County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS 
Adams County Office for Aging Inc 
Kelly Kresky 
318 W Middle St 
Gettysburg, PA 17325 
(717) 334-9296 
kkresky@acofa.org 
 
Allegheny County: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY  
Department of Human Services, Area Agency on Aging 
Christine Toney 
Birmingham Towers  
2100 Wharton St, 2nd Floor 
Pittsburgh, PA 15203 
(412) 350-5460 
aaa-sfmnp@alleghenycounty.us  
 
Armstrong County: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY  
Armstrong County Area Agency on Aging  
Charlotte Wells  
120 S Grant Ave 
Kittanning, PA 16201  
(724) 548-3290  
clwells@co.armstrong.pa.us 
 
Beaver County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY  
Beaver County Office on Aging 
Angela Gentile  
1020 8th Ave.  
Beaver Falls, PA 15010  
(724) 847-2262  
agentile@bcoa.us 
 
Bedford/Fulton/Huntingdon Counties: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY  
Huntingdon-Bedford-Fulton Area Agency on Aging 
Bobbie Manges 
240 Wood St PO Box 46 
Bedford, PA 15222 
(814) 623-8148 
bmanges@hbfaaa.org  
 
Berks County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS  
Berks County Area Agency on Aging  
Ann Barlet, Katie Catchmark, & Kim Grinage  
633 Court St. County Service Center 8th Floor 
Reading, PA 19601-4303  
(610) 478-6500  
abarlet@countyofberks.com; kcatchmark@countyofberks.com; kgrinage@countyofberks.com 
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Blair County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY  
Blair Senior Services Inc  
Crippen Taylor & Pam Claycomb  
1320 12th Ave  
Altoona, PA 16601-3308 
(814) 946-1235 
ctaylor@blairsenior.org & pclaycomb@blairsenior.org  
 
Bradford/Sullivan/Susquehanna/Tioga Counties: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN 
APPLICATIONS  
Area Agency on Aging for BSST 
Nora Demusz  
220 Main St Unit 2  
Towanda, PA 18848 
(570) 265-6121 
ndemusz@bsstaaa.org 
 
Bucks County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
Bucks County Area Agency on Aging 
Amanda Vingless 
55 E Court St 3rd Floor 
Doylestown, PA 18901 
(267) 880-5700 
avingless@buckscounty.org  
 
Butler County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY  
Butler County Area Agency on Aging  
Wendy Hooks & Jen Callihan  
111 Sunnyview Circle Suite 101 
Butler, PA 16001  
(724) 282-3008 
whooks@co.butler.pa.us & farmvouchers@co.butler.pa.us  
 
Cambria County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS  
Cambria County Area Agency on Aging 
Jessica Voytko 
110 Franklin St Suite 400 
Johnstown, PA 15901-1831  
(814) 539-5595 
jvoytko@co.cambria.pa.us 
 
Cameron/Elk/McKean Counties: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS 
Office of Human Services Inc 
Kim Briggs & Teresa Ouellette  
118 Center St PO Box A 
Ridgway, PA 15853  
(814) 776-2191 
kbriggs@ohsaging.com & touellette@ohsaging.com  
 
Carbon County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY  
Carbon County Area Agency on Aging 
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Anne Horrigan  
401 Delaware Ave 3rd Floor  
Palmerton, PA 18071  
(800) 441-1315  
ahorrigan@ptd.net  
 
Centre County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS  
Centre County Office of Aging  
Sandy Schuckers, Brenda Boscaino, & Quentin Burchfield 
420 Holmes St Room 245 
Bellefonte, PA 16823-1488 
(814) 355-6716 
ssschuckers@centrecountypa.gov, bmboscaino@centrecountypa.gov,  
qsburchfield@centrecountypa.gov, & aging@centrecountypa.gov  
 
Chester County: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY  
Chester County Department of Aging Services 
Margee Webb 
601 Westtown Rd Suite 320  
PO Box 2747  
West Chester, PA 19380-0990 
(610) 344-6733 
mwebb@chesco.org  
 
Clarion County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS  
Clarion County Area Agency on Aging  
Jean Baumcratz & Samantha Schrecengost  
16 Venture Lane  
Clarion, PA 16214  
(814) 226-4640 
sschrecengost@clarionaaa.org & jbaumcratz@clarionaaa.org  
 
Clearfield County: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY  
Pennsylvania Medicare Education & Decision Insight 
Mature Area Agency on Aging 
A Division of Mature Resources 
Alice Pollock  
116 S 2nd St  
Clearfield, PA 16830 
(814) 765-2696 
apollock@matureresources.life  
 
Clinton/Lycoming Counties: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
Bi-County Office of Aging  
Jane Thompson  
2138 Lincoln St 
Williamsport, PA 17701 
(570) 326-0587 
jathompson@stepcorp.org 
 
Columbia/Montour Counties: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY 
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Columbia-Montour Aging Office Inc  
Kathi Lynn & Tylee Fausey  
702 Sawmill Rd Suite 201  
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7727  
(570) 784-9272 
klynn@cmaaa15.org & tfausey@cmaaa15.org  
 
Crawford County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY  
Active Aging Inc  
Tami Boylan & Patty Flaherty  
1034 Park Ave  
Meadville, PA 16335  
(814) 336-1792 x 106 
tboylan@activeaging.org & meadscarts@activeaging.org  
 
Cumberland County: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY  
Cumberland County Office of Aging  
Heather DeWire  
1100 Claremont Rd  
Carlisle, PA 17015-8560 
(717) 240-6110 
hndewire@cumberlandcountypa.gov  
 
Dauphin County: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY  
Dauphin County Area Agency on Aging  
Chris Feidt  
2 S 2nd St 3rd Floor 
PO Box 1295 
Harrisburg, PA 17108  
(717) 780-6133 
cshiffer@dauphincounty.gov  
 
Delaware County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS 
Senior Community Services 
Jamee Nowell 
721 Hayes St 
Chester, PA 19013 
(610) 497-3550 
jnowell@scs-delco.org  
 
Erie County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY  
Greater Erie Community Action Committee  
Kimberly Malone  
18 W 9th St  
Erie, PA 16501 
(814) 459-4581  
kmalone@gecac.org  
 
Fayette/Greene/Washington Counties: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN 
APPLICATIONS 
Southwestern PA Area Agency on Aging Inc  
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Robbi Spaziani & Robin Youger 
305 Chamber Plaza  
Charleroi, PA 15022-1607  
(724) 489-8080  
rspaziani@swpa-aaa.org & ryouger@swpa-aaa.org  
 
Forest/Warren Counties: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
Experience Inc Area Agency on Aging  
Kimberly Wilson, Danell Sowers, & Joy Wiedmaier  
905 4th Ave  
Warren, PA 16365  
(814) 723-3763 – Experience Inc 
(814) 723-4180 – Allegheny Community Center 
kwilson@experienceinc.org, dsowers@experienceinc.org, & jwiedmaier@experienceinc.org  
 
Franklin County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS  
Franklin County Area Agency on Aging  
Erica Kershner  
600 Norland Ave Suite 11 
Chambersburg, PA 17201 
(717) 263-2153  
ekkershner@franklincountypa.gov  
 
Indiana County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS  
Aging Services Inc 
Janine Maust & Vicki Burgess 
1055 Oak St PO Box 519  
Indiana, PA 15701-0519 
(724) 349-4500 
jmaust@agingservicesinc.com & vburgess@agingservicesinc.com  
 
Jefferson County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS  
Jefferson County Area Agency on Aging Inc  
Amy Wilson  
186 Main St  
Brookville, PA 15825  
(814) 849-3096 
awilson@jcaaa.org  
 
Juniata/Mifflin Counties: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS 
Mifflin Juniata Regional Services  
Roxie Garrett 
25 Rothermel Dr 
Yeagertown, PA 17099 
(717) 242-0315 
info@mymjrsc.com  
 
Lackawanna County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
Lackawanna County Area Agency on Aging  
Susan Miraglia & Lauren Fitzgerald  
123 Wyoming Ave 4th Floor 
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Scranton, PA 18503  
(570) 963-6740  
miraglias@lackawannacounty.org & fitzgeraldl@lackawannacounty.org  
 
Lancaster County: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY 
Lancaster County Office of Aging  
Lisa Paulson  
150 N Queen St Suite 415 
Lancaster, PA 17603-3480  
(717) 299-7979  
paulsonl@lancastercountypa.gov  
 
Lawrence County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
Lawrence County Area Agency on Aging  
Geralyn Cavallo, Amy Cervone, & Lisa Bekos  
2706 Mercer Rd  
New Castle, PA 16101 
(724) 658-3729 
gcaval@ccpgh.org, acervo@ccpgh.org, & lbekos@ccpgh.org 
 
Lebanon County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
Lebanon County Area Agency on Aging  
Adrian Layser & Kathleen Dugan 
710 Maple St Room 209  
Lebanon, PA 17046  
(717) 273-9262  
adrian.layser@lebanoncountypa.gov & Kathleen.dugan@lebanoncountypa.gov  
 
Lehigh County: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY 
Aging & Adult Services  
Marianne Werling  
17 S 7th St  
Allentown, PA 18101-2400 
(610) 782-3034 
mariannewerling@lehighcounty.org  
 
Luzerne/Wyoming Counties: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
Luzerne County Area Agency on Aging  
Karen Pietraccini  
93 N State St 
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 
(570) 822-1158 
karen.pietraccini@luzernecounty.org & AAA-Farmers-Market@luzernecounty.org  
 
Mercer County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
Mercer County Area Agency on Aging Inc  
Sandy Swogger  
133 N Pitt St  
Mercer, PA 16137 
(724) 662-6222  
admin@mercercountyaging.org 
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Monroe County: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY 
Monroe County Area Agency on Aging  
Merle Turitz  
724-B Phillips St 
Stroudsburg, PA 18360 
(570) 420-3735 
mturitz@monroecountypa.gov 
 
Montgomery County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS 
Share Food Program 
Carla Clanagan & Cleo Cardona 
1430 Dekalb St 3rd Floor 
Norristown, PA 19401 
(215) 223-2220 x 138  
cclanagan@sharefoodprogram.org & ccardona@sharefoodprogram.org  
 
Northampton County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS 
County of Northampton Area Agency on Aging 
Kim Nichol  
2801 Emrick Blvd  
Bethlehem, PA 18020-3637 
(610) 829-4540 
knichol@norcopa.gov  
 
Northumberland County: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY 
Northumberland County Area Agency on Aging  
Teresa McCabe  
322 N 2nd St  
Sunbury, PA 17801 
(570) 495-2395 
teresa.mccabe@ncaging.org  
 
Perry County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
Perry County Area Agency on Aging  
Quinn Howell 
315 Keystone Way 
New Bloomfield, PA 17068 
(717) 582-2131 
qhowell@perryco.org  
 
Philadelphia County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
Philadelphia Corporation for Aging 
Elizabeth Winn & Skylar Young 
642 Broad St 
Philadelphia, PA 19130-3409 
215-765-9000 
sfmnp@pcacares.org 
 
Pike County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
Pike County Area Agency on Aging  
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Robin Soares & Kathy D’Antuono  
150 Pike County Blvd  
Hawley, PA 18428 
(570) 775-5550 
rsoares@pikepa.org & kdantuono@pikepa.org  
 
Potter County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS 
Potter County Human Services – Area Agency on Aging 
Sharon Prentice 
62 North St  
PO Box 241 
Roulette, PA 16746-0241 
(814) 544-7315 
sprentice@pottercountyhumansvcs.org 
 
Schuylkill County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
Diakon Senior Centers 
Debbie Herb 
2020 W Norwegian St 
Pottsville, PA 17901 
(570) 624-3016 
herbd@diakon.org 
 
Snyder/Union Counties: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY 
Union/Snyder Area Agency on Aging Foundation Inc 
Alicia Showers 
116 N 2nd St  
Lewisburg, PA 17837 
(570) 524-2100 
ashowers@usaaa17.org  
 
Somerset County: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY 
Center for Life 
Area Agency on Aging of Somerset County 
Christine Saylor 
700 5th St Suite 200 
Windber, PA 15963 
(814) 467-5912 – Office  
(814) 443-2681 – Agency  
csaylor@somersetaaa.org 
 
Venango County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
Venango County Area Agency on Aging 
Amanda Dornberger & Megan Dunham 
6945 Route 322 
Cranberry Mall 
Cranberry, PA 16319 
(814) 670-0158 
adaubenspeck@csvenango.com & msnyder@csvenango.com 
 
Wayne County: MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS ONLY 
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Wayne County Area Agency on Aging 
Clarissa Wimmers 
323 10th St 
Honesdale, PA 18432 
(570) 253-4262 
cwimmers@waynecountypa.gov 
 
Westmoreland County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION & MAIL-IN APPLICATIONS 
Area Agency on Aging of Westmoreland County 
Michele George 
200 S Main St  
Greensburg, PA 15601 
(724) 830-4444 
mgeorge@co.westmoreland.pa.us 
 
York County: IN-PERSON DISTRIBUTION ONLY 
York County Area Agency on Aging 
Ross Stanko 
2401 Pleasant Valley Rd 
York, PA 17402 
(717) 771-9610 
rastanko@yorkcountypa.gov 
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